OIPE 40	4 0000
06-0	4-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
	Patent and Trademark O
	ached original document(s) or copy(ies) there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Jörg KAULING, (2) Hans-Jürgen HENZLER, (3) Sebastian SCHMIDT, (4) Helmut BROD, (5) Klaus KAISER, (6) Stephan	Name: <u>Bayer Technology Services GMBH</u>
KIRCHNER and (7) Dirk HAVEKOST	Address: 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	4
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (1) April 14, 2008, (4) April 17, 2008, (6) April 21, 2008, (3) and (5) April 28, 2008, (7) May 7, 2008 and (2) May	
<u>15,2008</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/084,418, filed May 1, 2008	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Attn: David M. Ovedovitz, Esq.	X Enclosed (Check No. 8696
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document May 30, 2008
David M. Ovedovitz, Reg. No. 45,336 Name of Person Signing	N'UI Data
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	h this partian
	th is portion
Alexandria	THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED cretary of Patents and TEOCGHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE signments a, VA 22313 TEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975 6578372868 NJAMA1 06060694 12884418
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, W	Vashington, D.C. 2023 ; and the Office of Manage
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Miomation Systems, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	DOCKET NO. 2008_00

PATENT REEL: 021051 FRAME: 0910

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1

1. Jörg KAULING, Seelsheiderweg 20, 51069 Köln, DE

2. Dr. Hans-Jürgen HENZLER, Eggenweg 30, 42655 Solingen, DE

3. Dr. Sebastian SCHMIDT, Bahnhofstr. 73, 42781 Haan, DE

4. Dr. Helmut BROD, Morgengraben 3, 51061 Köln, DE

5. Dr. Klaus KAISER, Im Neuen Feld 11, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, DE

6. Stephan KIRCHNER, Hatzfelder Str.64, 42281 Wuppertal, DE

7. Dirk HAVEKOST, Merzigerstr. 14,51107 Köln, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER TECHNOLOGY SERVICES GMBH a corporation of DE, located at 51368 LEVERKUSEN, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

MODULE FOR MEMBRANE GAS TREATMENT

Filed: 2006-10-25 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2006/010263

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Datei/Datum

08-04-14
08-05-15
08-04-28
08-04-17
08-04-28
08-04-21
-08-05-07

Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
1. Contrace	1.
2. Hans-Dimen Hourd	2.
3. Seller	3.
4. A. Voroch	4.
5. Milliono Man	5.
6. Se the	6.
7. Val junior	7.

BTS043012 - US

RECORDED: 05/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021051 FRAME: 0911